BY-LAW NO. 12-81

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY TO APPOINT A MEMBER OF COUNCIL TO ACT IN THE PLACE OF THE HEAD OF COUNCIL ON THE NORTH BAY PLANNING BOARD.

WHEREAS The Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1970, Chapter 284, Section 213 provides for the appointment by by-law of a member of council to act in the place of the head of council on any board, commission or other body of which the head of the council is a member exofficio under any general or special Act, (except a Board of Commissioners of Police)

AND WHEREAS consent has been received in writing from the head of Council.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 That Alderman Donald King be and he is hereby appointed a member ex officio of the North Bay Planning Board for the year 1981.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 5th DAY OF JANUARY 1981. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 19th DAY OF January 1981. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 2nd DAY OF February 1981.

MAYOR

Bator CITY

--